
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4116
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
LANDLINE TELEPHONE IN KENDRIYA BHANDAR STORES
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the locations of 26 Kendriya Bhandar branches, where landline telephone facility has not been provided;

(b) whether telephone expenses reimbursement had also been made to any of the incharge of the Stores during the last three years, other than those who come under the list of 26 branches working without telephone;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor alongwith the amount reimbursed; and

(d) the action the Government proposes to take in the matter for submitting false information?

Answer

Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of Science and Technology; Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of Earth Sciences; Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office; Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions; and Minister of State in the Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs .(SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a) : A list indicating the location of 26 Kendriya Bhandar Branches wherein landline telephone facility have not been provided is enclosed as Annexure. In addition, these are 42 branches where landline telephones with only incoming call facility have been provided.

(b) & (c) : Yes. Kendriya Bhandar is giving reimbursement of upto Rs. 150 per month to the incharge of the stores where outgoing telephone facility is not provided.

(d) : No false information has been provided by Kendriya Bhandar.

Annexure in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4116 for 21.04.2010

Details of Kendriya Bhandar stores wherein Landline Telephone Facility is not available.

1 Aram Bagh

2 DIZ Area

3 Delhi Secretariat

4 Gulabi Bagh

5 Geeta Colony

6 IIT Hauz Khas − 1

7 JNU − II

8 Jamia Milia Islamia

9 Jamia Hamdard

10 Krishi Vihar

11 Krishi Kunj

12 Kalyanvas

13 Lodhi Road − II Mkt.

14 Moti Bagh − II


15 Moti Bagh (NW)

16 Mahipal Pur

17 Nauroji Nagar

18 NTPC

19 Pragati Vihar

20 R.K. Puram (West)/Store

21 Patel Dham

22 Metro Vihar

23 Panchvati

24 RKP −IX-B

25 Timarpur −II

26 Kasturba Naga
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